shall be deposited each fiscal year in the seriously mentally ill housing 16 
trust fund established by section 41-3955.01. 17 

2.  The second two million five hundred thousand dollars of the 18 
monies shall be deposited in the housing trust fund established by section 19 
41-3955. 20 

3.  The next twenty-four million five hundred thousand dollars 21 
$24,500,000 of the monies shall be deposited each fiscal year in the 22 
department of revenue administrative fund established by section 23 
42-1116.01. 24 

B.  The department shall deposit monies from unclaimed shares and 25 
dividends of any corporation incorporated under the laws of this state in 26